

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: CRL.P.No.3193 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	
	28.04.2022	<u>DR, J</u> Notice. Sri Josyula Bhaskara Rao, learned standing counsel for Directorate of Enforcement accepts notice on behalf of the respondent and apposed to grant stay order. Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, the appearance of the petitioners before the Court below is dispensed with at present and they are directed to appear as and when their presence is required. Post after Summer Vacation, 2022. DR, J tm	

--	--	--	--

